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.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

F PT0-1594 (Rev, 071/03)
B ( United States Patent and Trademerk QOffice

OMB Collsetion 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Ta the Diractor of the U. 8. Patent and Trademark Offica: Plaase record the attached documents or the new address{es) below.

1. Name of conveylng party(ies): 2. Name and address of recelving party(les) [ Yes
Delzware Capltal Farmation, Inc. Additioral names, addresses, o cilizenship attached? =
1403 Foulk Road, Suita 102 o
wilmingtan, DE 19803-2755 Name: Tranter PHE, Ine.
L Intarnal

[J Individual(s) [1 Asscciation Addrase:

[ General Partnership [ Limited Partnership Street Address: 1900 Old Burk Highway

v 1 - -

Carporation- Sfate: Dalaware City: Wichita Falls

] Other

. L State: TX

Cltizenship (see guidelines) Country:_United States of Amarica _ Zip:_78306-5904
Addilional names of conveying partias attached? L__]Yes No [] Acsociation ~ Gitizanship

3. Nature of conveyance )/Executlon Date(s) : O General Partnership ~ Citizenship

imi rinershi iti i
Execution Date(s) March 1, 2008 L] wimited P P Citizenship
D Corporatlon  Clilzenship

v’ | Assignment Merger

g 9 l:l Other Citlzenshlp

[ ] Security Agreement [ Change of Name If asslgnee is not domicllad In the United States, & domastic

reprasentative designation ls atiachea: [ ] Yes ] No

|:| Other, (Designations must be a separate documant from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of tha Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Regisiration No.(s)

See attached Schedule of Trademark Raglstrations
|Additiunal sheat(s) attached? [ ] ves [ | No

.................................................................................

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | g Tatal number of applications and
cencerning document should be mailed: reglstrations involved: 18
Name: Jerlche B, Pacho

Internal Address: Wol lls-Cohen LEP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  $_720.00

|:| Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized 1o be charged to depesit account

Street Address; 1650 Arch Street 22nd Floor
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|:| Enclosed
City: Philadelphia 8. Payment Information:
State:pA Zip: g a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
: Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-977-2121 b. D it A t Numb
Fax Numbar: . Deposit Account Number _23-2820

Email Address: jpasha@wolfblock.com Authorized User Name Jod A Kupstas

9. Signature: 4";,'( ”@[ 3//‘7”/[5?#

Tod A Kupstas Tolal number of pages Including cover
Name of Person $igning sheat, aachmenls, and documant;

Dacuments to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should he faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to;
Mall Stop Asslgnment Recordation Services, Direster of the USFTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

832,614
832,530
851,011
851,923
1,372,385
1,372,386
084,508
1,747,009
829,089
591,168
994,708
094 707
1,734,813
1,367,497
1,049 477

2,660,687
2,735 386

2,356,862

07/25/67
07125167
06/18/68
07/02/68
11/26/85
11/26/85
05/21/74
01/19/93
05/23/67
06/15/64
10/01R4
10/01 /74
11/24/92
10/29/85
10/056/76

12/10/02
7/8/03

6/13/00

Mark

COUPLDEAN
COUPLDEAN
CRYODEAN
CRYODEAN
SNOPAN
SNOPLATE
ECONOCOIL
MAXCHANGER
PLATECOIL
PLATECOIL
SUPERCHANGER (stylized)
SUPERCHANGER
SUPERLOCK
THERMOPANEL
TRANTER THE HEAT
TRANSFER PEOPLE and Design
ULTRAMAX

SUPERMAX

THERMOFLUID & Design
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INTELLE AL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT NT

This Agreement (“Agreement”) is made and entered into as of the / S"day of
rt‘-ll 2006 by and between Delaware Capita! Formation, Inc., a Delaware
corporation (“DCF™), and Tranter PHE, Ine., a Delaware cotporation (“Tranter US”).

RECITALS

A Alfa Laval U.S, Holding Inc. (“ALUSA™) is on the date hereof acquiring
all of the shares of Tranter US from its sole shareholder, Dover Diversified, Inc. (“DDI”), under
the terms of that certain Master Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated September 22, 2005
(“MSPA™).

B.  DCF and Tranter US are parties to that certain Intellectual Property
License Agreement, pursuant to which Tranter US licenses rights under certain patents,
trademarks and trade secrets from DCF.

C. It is a condition to closing under the MSPA, that DCF assign to ALUSA
certain of those patents and trademarks historically licensed by DCF to Tranter US, and DCF is
willing to so assign such assets on the terms provided for herein, and for good and valuable
consideration set forth in the MSPA.

D.  ALUSA has instructed DCF to assign those certain patents and trademarks
to Tranter US on behalf of ALUSA.

NOW, THEREFQRE, the parties hereby agree as follows (terms not otherwise
defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the MSPA):

l. Purchase Price. ALUSA is on the date hereof paying to DDI and certain
Affiliates thereof the Initia} Purchase Price, and DCF hereby acknowledges and agrees that a
portion of such payment being made to DDI is being allocated to this Assignment of the IP
Rights (as defined below) to Tranter US, which portion of the Initial Purchase Price may, in
DDI's and DCF’s discretion, be transferred to DCF by DD

2. Assignment. DCF hereby assigns and transfers to Tranter US, and Tranter
US hereby accepts on behalf of ALUSA, all of DCF’s rights, title and interest in and to the
Tranter Trade Rights owned by it as of the date hereof (collectively, *“IP Rights™), including,
without limitation, the following intellectual property rights:

a. Patents Documents. The patents and patent applications identified on the
attached Exhibit A, including all continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissnance,
reexamination or extensions thereof, and any other patent applications and all current or
future patents that may be granted thereon, that claim priority to any of the patents and/or
patent applications identified in Exhibit A.

MILW_1958932.1
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b. Tredemarks. The trademarks identifiad on the attached Exhibit B, as well
a3 all goadwill aesnclated therewith, [ncluding, without limhation, eny and all renewals,
reversion end extensions of thosa trademarky identified In Exhibit B timt may bere afiar
be secured under the taws of the United States ang any other jurisdietion.

_ c. Ascoclated Rights. All rights of enforcefment and recovery of any claim
tight, title or Intereyt of any kind including, without Himitation, the right 1o sue for all past,
preseat and fisture infringement of any of the 1 Rights,

Buyer hereby accepts such assignment and transfer of the [P Riglits.

3 Further Assurancey. DCF shall execite such other ot gdditiona)
Instruments nftmn:';tfer Or aonveyincs In respeot of the IP Rights ag are reasonably requested by
Tranter US, including any upplicable forms of asslgnment neceasary for filing before the 1,5,
Patent and Trndermark Office, or equivalent filings in farsign jurlsdictions.

4. Disclaimer. THE TRANSFER OF [P RIGHTS IS MADE WITHOUT
RECOURSE AND WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. THE
P R]GHT_S ARE TRANSFERRED WITH ALL FAULTS. The foregoing is ot intesded fo
limlt any r35hta b3 between ATUSA and DDI under the MSPA {Including Seetlon 3,11
thercunder).

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have cxecuted this Agreement as of the
date and year first written above.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC,  TRANTER PHE, INC.

( By;_//fﬂf@ /K? W&t&.j-t.-ﬁ
U AAZLD . Print Nams CHARES R Mowqchallo

Tiﬂ@% LJ:-'-"M Thtle: FRezsipewT
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EXHIBIT A
Patents Documents
Pa
Fatents —
Country Title Numpber
United States Plate Heat Exchanger 4,905,758
United States Plate Heat Exchanger With Glueless Gaskets 4,995,455
United States All-Welded Plate Heat Exchanger 5,469,914
United States Double-Wall Welded Plate Heat Exchanger 5,487,424
United States Distributor For Plate Heat Exchangers 6,179,051
United States All-Welded Plate Heat Exchanger 6,516,874
Japan Plate Heat Exchanger 2522871
Canada Plate Heat Exchanger 2008034
Canada All-Welded Plate Heat Exchanger 2104905
Brazil Shell and Plate Heat Exchanger BRO202425
Brazil All-Welded Plate Heat Exchanger BRO0202426
Eatent Applications
Patent
Application
. Country Title mber
United States Shell and Plate Heat Exchanger 10/044,870
(20030000688)
India All-Welded Plate Heat Exchanger 300/Cal/2002
India Shell and Plate Heat Exchanger 209/Cal/2002
MILW_1060092 .1
TRADEMARK
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EXHIBIT B
Trademarks
Registratio
Country Trademark Number
United States Thermopanel 1,367,497
United States Snopan 1,372,385
United States Snoplate 1,372,386
United States Tranter Heat Transfer 1,049,477
United States Platecoil & Design 591,168
United States Platecoil 829,089
United States Coupldean 832,514
United States Coupldean 832,530
United States lramax 2,660,697
United States Cryodean 851,011
United States Cryodean 851,923
Uniteqd States Supermax 2,735,186 1
United States Thermofluid & Design 2,356,862
United States Superlock 1,734,813
United States Maxchanger 1,747,009
United States Econocoil 084,508
United States Superchanger (Stylc) 994,708
United States Superchanger (Caps) 994,707
Conada Superchanger 216,201
Catiada Tranter (Design) 232,994
Canada Snopan 177,312
Canada Steempan & Design 178,239
Canada Econocoil & Design TMA203,800
Canada Platecoil & Design TMA113,252
France Platecoil 1,443,991
Japan Platecoil 855,478
Japan Econccoil 1,418,218
Mexico Tranter The Heat Transfer People and design 819,209
Mexico Platecoil §53,984
Mexico Supermax 853,985
Mexico Maxchanger and design 855,280
Mexico Econocoil B78,738
Mexico Ultramax App. No, 676,401
Mexico Superchanger App. No. 676,396
Germany Platecoil 867,196
Taiwan Platecoil (Block) 245,905
Taiwan THE heat transfer people TRANTER 1,130,455
UK Econocoil 1,011,301
Israel THE HEAT TRANSFER PEOPLE TRANTER with 167,941
design (class 7)
MILW_1958982.1
TRADEMARK
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Israel THE HEAT TRANSFER PEOPLE TRANTER with 167,942
design (class 37)

Israel THE HEAT TRANSFER PEOPLE TRANTER with 167,943
design (class 11)

Office of the THE heat transfer people TRANTER 3,230,778

European Union

Trade Marks and

Design

People’s Tranter logo 3664406

Republic of

China

People's Tranter 3664407

Republic of

China

India THE heat transfer pecople TRANTER with design 1251923
(classes 7, 11 and 37)

MILYY_1959992.1
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